

January 16, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1029

Page 1, line 6, remove "and"

Page 1, line 6, after the second "date" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 2, line 5, replace "fifty" with "twenty"

Page 4, line 2, overstrike "per biennium"

Page 4, line 26, replace "Section" with "Sections"

Page 4, line 26, after "4" insert "and 5"

Page 4, line 26, replace "is" with "are"

Page 4, line 27, replace "is" with "are"

Page 4, after line 27, insert:

"SECTION 7. EMERGENCY. Sections 1 through 3 of this Act are declared to be an emergency measure."

Re-number accordingly